:ruzn MUST BE TYPED nQBgl GJ L SIDE ONE
STATE CORPORATI 1 F|M¥ API . 15- 071-20310 '—OQCQ_

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
VELL COMPLETION FORM County Greeley

ACD-1 VELL HISTORY " oL - E
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE NW -NW - SE- sec, 11 IHpL: 16S  rge, X_v
] n

Operator: License # _30689 2310 Feet from{DN (circle one)’ Line 4T, ;?
Name: Marathon 0il Company 2310 Feet from f@(circl; bne Ling of :Secfion

Address 1501 Stampe‘de Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
NE, SE, WW or SW (circle one)

Lease Name Fvans F wvelt #_ 6

Field Kame Stockholm

Cityssteteszip _COdy, WY 82414-4721
Koch

Purchaser:

Producing Formation Morrow
Operator Contsct Person: _R.P. Meabon 3910" & 3920

307 587-4961 Elevation: Ground
- ’ Total Depth 5300 PBTD 5262

Contractor: Nome: Gibson Well Service
. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 459
License: 5866 *
Multiple Stage Cementing Coltar Used? X Yes ND
Wellsite Ceologist: None
1f yes, show depth set N/A Feet

Designate Type of Completion
New Well Re-Entry _ X  Workover If Alternate 11 completion, cement circulated from N/A

X oil SWD ST1OW Temp. Abd, feet depth to N/A w/ 200 sx emt.

Gas ENHR SIGW 1
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc){ Drilling Fluid Nanagement Plan Aq(-# 4,,/[.93 UQ\
(Data must be collected from the Reserve’?it)

1f Workover:
operator: __Marathon 0il Company Chleride content pem  Fluid volume

Wwell Name: _Fvans E #6 Dewatering method used

Comp. Date Old Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Deepening __ X Re-part. Conv. to Inj/SWD
Plug Back - PBTD Operator Name
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No. Lease Neme License No.
Other {SWD or Inj?) Docket No.

Quarter  Sec. Twp. S Rng.

1[1.12_15183 ' 10/25/83 11/8/83 E—
Starting Date Date Reached 1D Completion Date County Docket No.
of Workover - of Workover

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market
- Room 2078, Wichita, Kanses 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.

Rule 82-3-?30, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 epply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for b period of
12 months if requested in writing end submitted with the form (see rule B2-3-107 for confidentielity in excess of 12
months). One copy of sll wireline logs and geologist well report chall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
MUST 8E ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with atl temporarily abandoned wells.

A!l requirements of the statuges, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements her are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

sipnaturem W\ K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY

. . F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title Requ1atory Coordinator Date 6/8/98 t___ uireline Log Received Y
[ Geologist Report Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Zﬁt—k day of )(m.\ [
19 . J : Distribution
KCC SWO/Rep ___NGPA

Notary Public FMUNL {\ Q CG}W\O;J KGS Plug Other

Date Commission Expires q. (000 (Specify)

,DJR,RHS,DJH,Cheyenne Wellsg, Form ADD-1 (7-91)

Conminy -~
L
My Commision L4plron hapt. 5, 2000

RIS e s ¢ e S




) SIDE TWO
operstor Nsme ___Marathon 0i1 Company Lesse Name  EvVans E
D East County Greel ey

m West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops end base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving
intervel tested, time tool open end ciosed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,
hydrostetic pressures.' bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and fiow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet
if more space is needed. Attech copy of leg. '

Sec. 11 Twp. 16SRge. 43

prill Stem Tests Taken D Yes g No i Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datums D Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets.)

Kame To; Datum

samples Sent to Geological Survey O o Neva 345p8' 452!
0] Wabaunsee 3662' 248"
No Topeka 3894" 16"
Electric Log Run D No Heebneer‘ 4122. R '212l
(Submit Copy.) Lansing 4z24' -314"

. ' Marmaton : 4620 -710"
List ALl E.Logs Run: Ft. Scott 4700" -790"
Cherokee 4748 -838'
Atoka 4882' -972'
Morrow 5050' -114Q0'

[T NPP fiaTa WA —r
KCYES JLZU =iol10

CASING RECORD (@) yew D Migsissippi 5242 -1332"
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Cores Taken

>
Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks |Type and Percent
Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs,/Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives-

Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 244 459' |{Class 'H' 275 3% CaCl?
Production 7-7/8" 4-1/2" 10.5# 5300' {50-50 Poz | 250 5% Salt

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth
Top Bottom| Type of Cement #sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Perforate
Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Sgqueeze Record
Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Esch Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

4 5158'-5178"' -

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run D D
2-3/8" 5218" - Yes — Mo

Date of First, SWD or Inj.{ Producing HethodD m D D
11/20/9 Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)

Estimated Production oil Bbis. Mcf Water ebls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 3.2 0 -—- 40°

Dispesition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

D Vented D Sold D Used on Lease D Open Hole D Perf. D Duatly Comp. D Commingled
(1f vented, submit ACO-18.) N
D Other (Specify)

D#/7

Reinjected




) 2 _
FORM MUST BE TYPED O R l GI N AL SIDE OKE b j-‘-‘Q y =4 ?2
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS API NO. 15- 071-20310
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
VELL COMPLETION FORM County Greeley
ACO-T WELL HISTORY E
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE NW - NW -SE - sec. 11 Tup. 165 gge. 43 T w
Operator: License # _ 30R80 2310 Feet from@h' (circle one) Line of Section
Mame: __ Marathon 0il1 Company 2310 Feet from E@(circle one) Line of Sectian
Address _ 1501 Stampede Avenue Footages Calculated from Neagest Outside Sectien Corner:

NE, SE, NW or (circle one)

Lease Hame _Fvans E wett # 6
Citysstate/zip __Cody, WY 82414-4721
Field Mame _Stockholm
Purchaser:___Knrh
Producing Formation _ Morrow
Operator Contact Person: _R.P. Meahon
Elevation: Ground 3910' KB 3920 -
Phone (_307) S87-49[1 '
) . Total Gepth _ 5300’ pBTD _5262
Contractor: Name: Gibson Well Service
" Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 459 Feet
License: 5866
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? X Yes No
Wellsite Geologist:  None
1f yes, show depth set N/A Feet
Designate Type of Completion
New Well Re-Entry _ ¥  Workover If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from N/A
X_ oit SWo siow Temp. Abd. feet depth te _ N/A w/ 200 SX cmt.
Gas ENHR SIGW .
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, ete)| Drilling Fluid Management Plan
. ‘(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
[f Workover:
Operator: _Marathon Qil Company chloride content ppm  Fluid volume bbls
Well Name: Fvans E #6 Dewatering methed used
Comp. Date i Old Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening X Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD
Plug Back PBTD Operator Name
Commingted Docket No.
Oual Completion Docket No, Lease Name License No.
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No. .
Quarter  Sec. Twp. S Rng. E/M
1Q/15/83 10/25/83 11/8/83
Spud Date Date Reached TO Completion Date County Docket No.
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado

Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202,
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply
12 months if

within 120 days of

requested in (writing and submitted ‘Wwith the

MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well

Information on side two of this form wil

months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with th

the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
L be held confidentiat for a period of
form {see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess 'of 12
is form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS

5. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned walls.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully compiied

with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature C\)\Q \Q\‘(\ '

K.C.C. OFFICE USE OWLY

. F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Titte __Requlatory Coordinator pate 4/15/94 c HirelinefLog Received Y
) c Geologist -Report Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of L N -
v T pistribution
'" PubLi Kee SWD/Rep NGPA
otary Public KGS rap.- p < tug® Other
it l e (Specify)

Date Commission Expires

sl

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

Dist: Orig.+l cc,MEB,WTR,WRF,DMJ,Lamar,Tit1e&Cont. (Hous),CJB




Lo e ,
e ORIGINAL e T s

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS APL ¥o. 15- 071-20310 1
OIL & GAS COMSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COKPLETION FORM County Greeley - - bU i
ACD-1 WELL HISTORY R 5
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE NW - NW -SE -+.-- ‘glc.‘ 11 tup. 165 Rge. 43 X
Operator: Licerse # _ 30RRY 2310 Féet from(SYH (cicple oned Line of Section
Name: __Marathon 0i1 Company 2310 Feet from E{W)(circle one) Line of Section
Address __ 1501 Stampede Avenue Footages Calculated from Neacest Outside Sectien Corner:

| NE, SE, NW or {circle one)

Lease Name _Fvans E Vett # 6

Citysstate/Zip _Cody., WY 82414-4721

Field Name _ Stockholm

Purchaser:  Knch

Producing Formation __ MOrrow

Operator Contact Person: _R _P. Meabon

ca7.4 Elevation: Ground 3910 {:] 3920' -
Phone ¢_307) -4961
) ) Total Depth _ 5300 peto 5262
Contractor: Name: _ Gibson Well Service
" Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 459 Feet
License: 5866
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? X Yes Ho
vellsite Geologist:__None '
1§ yes, show depth set N/A Feet
Designate Type of Completion
New Well Re-Entry _ ¥ Workover If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from N/A
X oil SWD slow Temp. Abd. feet depth to N/A W/ 200 sx emt.
Gas ENHR SIGW .
ory Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodie, etc)| Drilling Fluid Management Plan

‘(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
1f Workover:

Operator: _Marathon Qi1 Company Chloride content pem  Fluid volume this

well Name: Fvans E #6 Dewatering method used

!
\.

Comp. Date - old Total Depth Location of fluid dispasal if hauled offsite:

Deepening _ X Re-perf. Conv., to Inj/swD

Plug Back P8TD . Operator Name
Commingled Docket No. ;
Dual Completion Docket No. . Lease Name License Na,
Other (SN0 ar Inj?) Docket No. - :
Quarter Sec. Twp. S Rng. E/M
10/15/83 10/25/83 11/8/83 P 5
Spud Date Date Reached 1D Completion Date County Docket No.

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Xansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and B2-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of
12 months if requested in .writimg and submitted “with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess'of 12
months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEHENTING TICKETS
MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells,

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature (\\Q (\r\ K.C.C. OFFICE USE OHLY

. F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Titte ___Requlatory Coordinator pate 4/15/94 £ T Uireline Log Received
' c Geologist-Report—Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of . . . Cevim iy
19 .t ST Distribution
: __Kee SWD/Rep  ____ NGPA -
Notary Public - KGs r u_-|.._l g —Other
Fil;u (Speciiy)
Date Commission Expires :
[T

PG

Form ACO-1 (7-91)
Dist: Orig.+l cc,MEB,WTR,WRF,DMJ,Lamar,Title&Cont. (Hous),CJ8




2500

© 2700

. 3400

3900 -

300
400 -4
500
800 -}
700
200 |
900
1000
1100
1200
1300 -
1400 -
1500 -
1600
1700 A
1800 -
1800
2000
2500
2200

2300

2500

2800
2000
3000
3100
3200

3300 -

3500
3500
3700

800G

4000 |
4100
4200

o0
£400 -
4500 |
4800 4
4700

.
4900
5000
5100
5200

5300 -

T casing (0.0459.0, 0D:8
/8, Wi;24.00

MARATHON OIL COMPANY

Bore Hole: 45%8.0
. R
(Slze:12 1/4) \\\\\\

}
Cmt.- 2 Cir.to Surf,
{0.0-1580.0, OD:4 ¥64)

Perf (1000.0-1000.0) ———

Cmt. - 1(1590.0-2105.0,
OD:4 384}

Porf {2000.0-2000.0) ————¢

CIBP (2100.0-2105.0,
OoD:4 )é4)

Bore Hole: 5300.0
{Size:7 7/8)

Casin* 10.0-5300.0.
0OD:4 112, Wt:10.50)

Fill {4722.6.5002.0,
OD:4 ¥84)

REP @@ 5002
REP (5002.0-5006.0,
0D:4 3/64)

Parf {§158.0-5178.0) ——e+
Top of Fish @ 5038"
Plug Back
{5262.0-5300.0, OD:4
¥ed)

TD: 5300.0

ORIGINAL e

EvansE #6 B
15-071-20310 =l Field Code - !
|'TD * ” " 53000fKB ~  “Basin ) -
'PBTD * - 21000fKB-  “BasinCode ! T
'Qperator T MOC - *Permit H CT
‘State YT Kansas - Spud 15-Oct-83 !
"County ! Greeley — ~  *Finish Drl N 28-Oct-83 '
. "Permil No. . © 7 ICorplétion t 08-Nov-83 ]
"TD Measured ‘ Abandon I 16-Mar-88
| 'Reservoir ] Morrow - !
'Field * = STOCKHOLM ) I
i Location '
. 'Meridian - § th. Top Latitude : b !
*Twnship * 18 South Top'Longitude I8 0 !
‘Range L 43West®™ " Top NS Distance 7 } X
FSection : 17 Top EW Distance
fQuartef I _NWSE Botiom Latitude $ 0- |
AL ’ 231&{&.'2310' Bottom Longitude 0"
S * KB- 3920° Btm NS Distance i - '
T T GL-3M0_ T {BImEW Distance i T
[ - Elevations |
KB~ - T T 3920.01 CasFing -
'Grd 1 3910.0f° 'LTub'Head {
"KB-Gid I 008 - T N X
. Status
Date Status
[ 21:Apr98 jpeﬁhanenuy«bandonad Qil Prodicer .
, asing String - Surface
|"Item I Btm JdntsT D * Wt ! Grd " Thd '
{(in} {ftKB) -
Dakowa - g ERinCasing | 450.0' @32t 2400 K5 * ;
) Casing String - Production
{[Item | Btm [Jnts| ID "Wt [Grd' Thd |
-(in) , {ftKB) ‘ ‘ |
114 1/2in Casing ) 53000% © "7 ~43/64° 10,507 K55 FC - 1
. o _ Qasing Cem_en_g . .
I, Casing String Top "Amount Comments
| (ftKB) ° '
FSTitace * oot - 74t -
! Production ot 0.0% 200™Full raturns, no cmt, circulated to
. . . surface. i .
| "Perforations ‘
| Date [ Int I Zoneg Shots I Type
i ([ft) |
Nj 08-Nov-83 ! 5158.0-5178.0 '~ L-Morrow 5§ l 2.0' Jet perforation '
"' 13-Mar-98 ' 2000.0-20000 "' ) 2.0"Squeeze Holes
' 14:Mar-98 ' 1000.0 - 1000.0 ‘T oot 20'Squeeze Holes
oo Other {plugs, equip., etc.) - Plug Backs/Abandoments
. Date Item , int 1
! - (ftKB) l
' 13:Mar.88 'Cmt- 2 Cir.to Surf o t 00-15900 |
“13:Mar-98  'Cmt.-1 . D * 1590.0- 2105.0
. Ti3Mar-98 CIBP o © o 2100.0-21050
“12-Mar-88 “Fill o o 47220-50020 !
' {5Mar-84 ‘RBP Tt o 1 _50020-50080 |
[ 23Mar04 [PiugBack - T ©5262.0-53000 |
o Formation/Horizén Tops h
. Top TVD ~ Formation | ‘Code ‘rm.user’ Source .
.. (tKB} (ftKB) ! !
F + - - -t-- - + + i
i 1384.0 1384.0" Dakota
T 3458.0 3458.0"Neva - T - ? !
It _"3s62.0 3662.0' Wabaunsee - ! '
' 38940 3894.0'Topeka - 1C !
' 4122.0" 4122.0° Heebaér - B !
. 422407 42240 Lansing T ‘ M !
4820.0 4620.0"Marmalton T '
' 4700.0° 4700.0°FL. Scott™ 4 ‘ * !
't 4748.0° 4748.0' Cherokee - . N !
|' T 488207  4BB2.0'Atoka T i . 1
' T5050.0" 5050.0'Momow o ) )
" 5158.0" 5158.0'L. Morrow S8 T~ " - o 1
N ¢ _52280°  5226.0 Keyes - M N '
ova v T 52420 5242.0"Mississippian - T
I eneral Notgs
/| Date Note 1
l[ 25-Jul-85 "Pumped 1000 rEal:’.. 7.5% MCA and additives. ’ ‘
Wabaunses " 15.Mar.64 *During Wellwork, the tbg. was backed off at 5038' due to a stuck tbg, !
'w anchor catcher. Tha equipment left in the hole was as follows:
! 1.1 2 3/8" thg, 2.40° .
[ 1 Sub 2 38" 3.10' ' ‘ .
b J 1 Permanent SV Assem. 4.20' !
Topeka ‘ 3 Jis. by, 2 8" 97.25' '
. ‘ 14122 38" TAC 310
o 1.1 2 3/8" thy. 32.41° - ] ,
A RBP was set at 5002' and casir;g leaks were isglalpd at 2p87.2821". A
o ,fate could be established of 2 BPM at 300 psi ifld these leaks.
- Heebaer - ; | 28-Jun-04 'BHPB indicated fluid level at 1100°_ " '
|1 21-Api-98 "PLUGGED WELL - Tagged fill at 4722 which indicated 280" of fillup. !
Lansing | Kansas Corp. Comm. witness, Kevin Strube, requested change of * !
procedure. Set CIBP at 2100". Shot 2 squeezea holes at 2000 and
squeezed casing wf 300 sacks of Class A" Neat cement to 600 psi
shut-in. Cement was tagged at 1590' in an attempt to run a temperature
survey. Two additional squeeze holes were shot at 1000' and squeezed
: with 180 sxs. of Class "A™ Neat cement. Cement was circulated to
! . surface. A PA maker plate was welded on the casing after being cut
! approximately 4' below ground levet. Remaining work includes back filling
T .1he wellhead and remowving surface equipment. . B
Marmaton .
Ft. Scott -+ -
Cherokee - | '
| 1
Atoka -1 ) ‘
1
I \
Morrow : '
L. Momrow S| |
Keyes [
Misslsngpfa a i

Prepared by C.R. Adams 4/28/98
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Bill Graves, Govemor  John Wine, Chair  Susan M. Seltsam, Commissioner  Cynghia L. Claus, Commissioner

Marathon Qil Company
1501 Stampede Avenue
Cody WY 82414-4721

May 29, 1998

RE: Evans E #6
AP! # 15-071-20,310
Greeley County, Kansas

Dear B. P. Meabon:

An affidavit of completion form (ACO-1) on the above referenced well was received on 05-11-98. Technical review
finds that the ACO-1 is incomplete. The information requested below, or an amended/corrected complete ACO-1, must
be submitted by 06-05-98.

Only current ACO-1 forms will be accepted - Form ACO-1 (Rev. 7-91), and only lines marked below with XXX
apply.

Copy of geological report _XXX_  Affidavit not notarized,

Form is outdated. Please _XXX_ Affidavit not signed. (Need Original)
complete enclosed form. __Anything marked in RED

Need letter requesting _XXX_ Complete the Form: Side 2

Cement tickets (field copies) Other: Spud Date, Date Reached TD,
for well. and Completion Date.

ACO-1 well location/intent

(Form C-1) location do not __ Note: Cement Tickets must be
match. Please confirm the from company providing the cement,
location.” not necessarily the Contractor.

K.C.C. reguiation 82-3-107 provided confidentiality, upon written request for a period of cne year, from such letter
request. Confidentiality rights are waived if the ACO-1's remain incomplete, or is not timely filed (within 120 days from the
wells spud date) including: Electric logs, geologist's sample reports, driller’s logs, and Kansas Geological Survey Requesied
samples,

Do no hesitate to call the Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division, at (316) 337-6209 if there are
any questions. Please return this form and any enclosures with your reply.

Sincerely,
QM’LD-’!L }D(,UL(,Q/

Janet Pierce
Production Department

" NOTE: If the intent is incorrect, you need to file a corrected intent.

Hp /%ef& see attached Acol.
THarns. L. Grent 681778

Comservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 (316) 337-6200
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HOW PLUGS BET (CSG wr TBG.) _
Pawmw - uaub.wm- - oy

/

PbEnﬁE PRINT

C 2

=
7/




T o, T ‘ . ,

Qliaetee ~ ORIGINAL |

J.W. GIBSON WELL SERVICE COMPANY N

. 7400 EAST ORCHARD ROAD, #370, ENGLEWOOD, COLORADO 8011 1—(303) 771.5222
1204 E. BURLINGTON AVE, P.0. BOX 939, FORT MORGAN, COLORADO 80701-(303) 867-3058

CK TIME REPORT  enrerey s 5 199 iy

. T I1027
ER: /%(mr//m? 0//4 gt TRuck » __ /=2 /
p— .
,_fé/{/ns L5 TRAILER »
RDER NO. DATE S5~/ - 95’
| __
£ — DESCRIBE !MATERIIAL HAUL‘ED & JOB CUSTOM:S}J“CSOMD
> 00 ()Z’.&(/ﬁ /0 /OC. (2n /oar/p o/ (//21?24?/4/ /.ﬂ,/);ﬁ 2
04770'9 ke 10 pgr‘l/.
‘/Qan/;,n[ ?Qn‘i/. St f r'éju_)/"l.
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DESCRIBE ROAD CONDITIONS
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‘DAILY TIME TICKET

e i e e

I, 'mnsou WELL SERVICE COMPANY %< -
EAST ORCHARD

RD,, 1SUITE370 .
’\_J N CrONE mc;oﬂagazzw \./ DATE L7 - '751
CUSTOMER //[/r’ (l/ / 10 71 0{/ /0 ﬁELLA.EAS__E E;a'/z; 5# é mﬂ;@ w::vE_ COUNTY“/ / /fcc_
OINgy
SLLIDAEES " START “FNISH ENG B2 F::Efge SCHEDULE dig NO
: "
WORK ORDER # me_&. 30 10 Y44

COMPLETION [] -

WORKOVER [] MAINTENANGE [ ]

psA [] OTHER []

-
LAt

FROM X5

- T T

PR Y)Y

£30

700

Cove Crop o Joc=

¢

LRo.

rn cmc/ f/ (A4 ﬁf.ﬂe’ i //c /f’/ 4/ (14

752// OF q?ww?o/ sus) ’f'..s/ Jot . //A//I_Y{

A

(7/’::/ /F/ ’ﬂé 4/6/0/- »enl. S ﬁff/ 0/ ‘Vj///

/// /14’7.2/ /Ug// // (»/f’r/(mn

N ool

¢ ,/ IOALS .

GBI Loy S “chan . SKa! Fof. g
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S PHONE (303) 771.5222 — DATE 3 '/,f\ - '//?’
/ i ! ‘ ' .
v i ’ = g L CODE :
. . ’ A o .

CUSTOMER 7/ /7 ’//" AR r/ L WELLAEASE /- e f__,/{" & STATE = COUNTY( *- L
BILL TO ADDRESS ’ FIELD
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Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Govemnor  John Wine, Chair - Susan M. Seltsam, Commissioner  Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner

Marathon Oil Company
1501 Stampede Avenue
Cody WY 82414-4721

May 29, 1938

RE: Evans E #6

APl # 15-071-20,310

Greeley County, Kansas
Dear R. P. Meabon:

An affidavit of completion form (ACO-1) on the above referenced well was received on 05-11-98. Technical review
finds that the ACO-1 is incomplete. The information requested below, or an amended/corrected complete ACO-1, must
be submitted by 06-05-98.

Ontly current ACO-1 forms will be accepted - Form ACO-1 (Rev. 7-91), and only lines marked below with XXX

apply.
Copy of geological report _XXX_ Affidavit not notarized.
Form is outdated. Please _XXX_ Affidavit not signed. (Need Original)
complete enclosed form, —— . Anything marked in RED
Need letter requesting _XXX_ Complete the Form: Side 2
Cement tickets (field copies) Other: Spud Date, Date Reached TD,
for well. and Completion Date.
ACO-1 well locationfintent
(Form C-1) location do not Note: Cement Tickets must be
match. Please confirm the from company providing the cement,
location.* not necessarily the Contractor.

K.C.C. regulation 82-3-107 provided confidentiality, upon written request for a period of one year, from such letter
request. Confidentiality rights are waived if the ACO-1's remain incomplete, or is not timely filed (within 120 days from the
wells spud date) including: Electric logs, geologist's sample reports, driller’s logs, and Kansas Geological Survey Requested
samples.

Do no hesitate to call the Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division, at (316) 337-6209 if there are
any questions. Please return this form and any enclosures with your reply.

Sincerely,
M

Janet Pierce
Production Department

* NOTE: If the intent is incorrect, you need to file a corrected intent,

ilp

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 (316) 337-6200




Needed Approvals Recv'd C.R.Adams C@ﬂ‘ow
X __| AFE September 19, 1996
X Surf Sundry
X __{_DH Sundrv Evans E #6
X | Notice of Int. Stockholm Field

NPDES Greeley County, Kansas

Pit Sundrv Plug and Abandon

AFE # 3-879-96
WELL DATA:

Location: 2310'FSL, 2310' FWL, Sec.11, T16S, R43W

Elevation: GL: 3910' KB: 3520’

Depths: TD: 5300’ PBTD: 5262

Casing: Surface: 8 5/8", 8 Round, K-55 set 459’
Production: 4 1/2", 10.5#, K-55 set at 5300'

Perforations: 5158'-5178'

Current Status: TA’d Morrow producer with tubing anchor stuck at 5175'. Top of fish at 5038'
and bottom of fish at 5210'. RBP set at 5002".

DISCUSSION:

Funds for this project were justified by approval of AFE #3-879-96.

PROCEDURE:

1. MIRU. POH with tubing. RIH and release RBP. POH and lay down tool. Round trip 4 1/2",
10.5 # scraper to bottom at 5000'. RIH and set 4 1/2" cement retainer at 4970'.

2. Rig up service company. Hold safety meeting. Establish rate below retainer and pump 60
sacks of Class “H” containing 0.75% Halad 322 below retainer, leaving a 10 sack cement plug
on top of retainer.

3. POH to 4910" and pump 9.0# mud from 4852'-3000". POH to 3000' and pump 100 sacks
cement to fill casing and squeeze leaks at 2821'-2757. POH. WOC 4 hours.

4. RIH and tag cement above leaks. If cement is not above leaks, spot enough cement to cover

leaks at least 100", AR
STATEC  .vv = 7 vrisg)ON

[DEC 3 1 1997

Co o o B huod

[
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Evans E #6

AFE #3-879-96

Page 2 /
39 %

5. Fill casing from step #4 cement tag to 1674" with 9.0 # mud. Pumpécks of cement from 1674'
to 1334' to cover the fresh water zone Dakota bottom at 1624' and top at 1384' with at least 50’
of cement above and below this zone.

6. Fill casing from 1334' to 600" with 9.0 # mud.
7. Pump 51 sacks cement from 100’ below surface casing shoe depth to surface.

8. Cut 8 5/8" casing off 4' below ground level. Top off casing and annulus with at least a 10 sack
plug to surface. Weld on marker plate with the following information:

Marathon Oil Company
Evans E #6
Section 11, T16S, R43W
Greeley County, Kansas
<Date of Abandonment>
G117
Approved: DJH
Approved:(_ - WTR
% L
CRANIs
cc: J.L. Miskimins (3 copies)
R.P. Meabon
[0 U) R "

w T Ral



MARATHON OIL COMPANY

T General Well Information- -, - - -
Lease Name - Evans E# 6
APl Code - 15-071-20310 —000 |
State - Kansas
Counly - Groeley
District -
Pemit No. -
TD Measured - s300° PoTD- 5262 | Permit - |
Reservoir - Mormow Spud - Saturgay, October 15, 1983
Field - Stockholm Finish DA - wednesaay, Octover 26 193!
Field Code - Completion - ruesday Novemvers, 1983
Basin - Abandon -
Basm Code - Not Used -

bRT e b g - "‘%m;'ﬂlﬁ.'u

“Well'Uocation -~ = = =~ -~ J

Meridian - 6 th. |
Twnship - 16 South Not Used - asioese zasorer |
Range - 43 West Not Used - KB- 3920
Section- 11 Not Used - GL- 3910'

Quaner- NWSE 7 Not Used-

et Production JRem e

Leaks @ 2757-2821'

umped 1000 gals. 7.5% MCA and additives.

3/15/94)
uring wellwork, the tbg. was backed off at 5038° due 1o a stuck tbg.
anchor catcher, The equipment left in the hole was as follows:
1Jt. 2 /8" tbg. 3240
1 Sub 2 3/8" e
1 Permanent 8V Assem. 4.20°
3 Jts. thg. 2 3/8" 28
14 1!2'x 2 318" TAC
1.J1 2 3/8" thg.
A RBP was set at 5002' and casmg leaks were isolated at 2757'-2821".
rate could be established of 2 BPM at 300 psi into these leaks.

6/29/94)
HPB indicated fluid leve! at 1100

o =

xPorforations i oy e
Date |Top (ftKB)IBtm (fiKB} | Shots (1) Type Status | Commaents
11/8/83 5158.0 5178.0 2.01Jet perforation

P ’ N " 0 SRS
STATEGC". " i T Btm (NKB) Formation Not Used | Comments
- i 5158, 0.0 L. Morrow 55
~ : N h228, 0.0 Keye:
311997 B [N W
7 | Dakota

: 0.0 Neva
€l RO . 00 Wabaunses

Pt

: e (& ) I 0,0 Topeka
‘rap @ 50071535 ‘ I 0.0 Heabaer
: 5002,0-5006.0 (0D:4.052) ; f . 0.0 Lansing
! 0.0 Marmaton
Top of fish @ 5038' . : I 00 F1_Scott
Plug Back: 5262.0-5300.0 1 : 0.0 Cherokes

{OD:4.500} . 0.0 Aloka
0.0 Mormew

Prepared by C.R. Adams 11/22/96
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SIDE TwO
operator Name _ Marathon 0il Company Lease Hame Evans F velt # 6

D East County _ Greeley
Sec. |I Twp. IGSRge. 43 @
- West

i.l

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formatiaons penetrated. Oetail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving
interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,

hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet
if more space is needed. Attach copy of log.

Drill Stem Tests Yaken D Yes Al No E Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datums D Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets.)
D L__] Name To Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes No Neva 345P8' " 452!
[}
Cores Taken m Yes O No Wabaunsee 3662 248.
0 0 Topeka 3894 16
Flectric o9 Run Yes No Heebaer 4122' -212!
{(Sutmit Copy.) Lansing 4224" -314'
)
List All E.Logs Run: Marmaton 4620’ -710
.Cherokee 4748 -838'
Atoka 4882 -972'
Morrow 5050° -1140"
o oo L
Keyes 5220 =316
CASING RECORD . . . -
B yew U ysed Mississippi 5242' -1332'
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks |Type and Percent
brilled Set (In 0.D0.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
1
Syrface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24 459' [ C1. 'H 275 B% CaCl2
Production 7-7/8" 4-1/2" 10.5 5300' | 50-50 Poz | 250 p% Salt
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth .
Top Bottom| Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Perforate
Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug 0ff Zone
PERFORATION REEORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squceze Recard
Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 . 5158'-5178"'
TUBING RECCRD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run D D
2-3/8” 5218 ——— Yes No
Date of Firs:, SWD or Inj.| Producing Methed
11/20/63 DFlDHing mPumping O 6as Litt L ocher (Exptain)
Estimated Production 0il Bbls. [Gas ° - Mef |Warter Bbis, Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 3.2 STATAC  --- s~ 0 - 40°
Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION Production [nterval

~n - e

Lo 3 49
D Vented D Sold D Used on Lease OpenBHole g
(If vented, submit ACO-18.)

Perf. » buattly Ccomp. a0 Commingled
Reinjected C;EJ Other (Specify)




FORM MUST BE TYPED SIDE ONE

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS a1 No. 15- 071-20310 -0
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM County s Greeley

ACO-1 WELL HISTORY E
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE NW - NW -SE - sec. 11 Twp. 165 nge. 43 T u

Operator: License # 30689 2110 Feet frorn@u (circle one) Line of Section

Name: Marathon 0i1 Company 2310 Feet from E@(circle one) Line of Section

Address _ 1501 Stampede Avenue Footages Calculated from Megrest Outside Section Corner:
NE, SE, NW or (circle one)

Lease Name _Fvans E Well # 6

City/state/Zip _ Cody., WY 82414-4721

Field Name _ Stockholm

Purchaser: _ Knrh

Producing Formation  Morrow

Operator Contact Person: _R . P_. Meahon

Phone (_307)_ 587-4981
_Contractor: Neme: __Gibson Well Service
. License: 5866

Wellsite Geologist; None

Elevation: Ground 3910 KB 3520'
Total Pepth _ 5300 pato _5262'

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 459 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? X Yes No

If yes, show depth set N/A Feet

Designate Type of Completion
New Well Re-Entry _ ¥ Workover [f Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from NZA

. SWD stow Temp. Abd. feet depth to N/A w/ 200 sx cmt.
Gas ENHR sicw
bry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)] Drilling Fluid Management Plan

. “(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

1f Yorkover:

Operator: _Marathon Qil Company Chloride content ppn  Fluid volume

Well Name: Fyans F #6 Dewatering method used

Comp. Date : Oold Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Deepening X Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SwWb
Plug Back PSTD . Qperator Name
Commingled Docket No. i
Dual completion Docket No. Lease Name License No.
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No. .

10/15/83 10/25/83 11/8/83
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date County Docket No.

—
—

Quarter Sec. Twp. $ Rng.

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorade
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Rule 82-3-130, B2-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of
12 months if requested in .writimg and submitted ‘with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess 'of 12
months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTIRG TICKETS
MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with ail plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
Wwith and the statements grein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature @\Q T\ K.C.C. OFFICE USE OWLY

: ‘ : Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Titte _ Requlatory Coordinator pate 4/15/94 ____ Wireline Log Received
' Geologist Report Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of .

i9 . Distribution

) — Kkcc - __SWO/Rep ___  NGPA

Notary Public KGS Plug Other
{Specitfy)

Date Commission Expires
/

Form ACO-1 (7-91)
Dist: Orig.+l cc,MEB,WTR,WRF,DMJ,Lamar,Title&Cont. (Hous),CJB




Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor  John Wine, Chair - Susan M. Seltsam, Commissioner Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)
January 5, 1998

Marathon Oil Company Evans E #6

1501 Stampede Avenue APl 15-071-20,310

Cody WY 82414-4721 2310 FSL 2310 FEL
Sec. 11-16S5-43W
Greeley County

Dear Marathon Oil Company,

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for
completeness and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded
to the district office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging
method at least at five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113

b). if a workover pit will be used during the plugqing of the well it must be permitted.
A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district
office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to
plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-
captioned well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or
interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the
above date. :

Sincerely,

Gt 1l

David P. Williams
Production Supervisor

District; #1

304 W. McArtor
Dodge City, KS 67801
(316) 225-6760




